# 504747153 01/25/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4793881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ATSUHIRO YAMADA	03/28/2015
TOSHIHARU KAMEI	03/24/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MANI, INC.	
Street Address:	8-3, KIYOHARA INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	UTSUNOMIYA-SHI, TOCHIGI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	3213231	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15862215

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 684-5600 Email: mmz@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY, LLP

Address Line 1: 5845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 415

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7966-DIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL M. ZADROZNY	
SIGNATURE:	/mmz/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018	

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=7966DIV\_assignment\_yamada#page1.tif source=7966DIV\_assignment\_yamada#page2.tif source=7966DIV\_assignment\_yamada#page3.tif source=7966DIV\_assignment\_kamei#page1.tif

PATENT 504747153 REEL: 044730 FRAME: 0925

source=7966DIV\_assignment\_kamei#page2.tif source=7966DIV\_assignment\_kamei#page3.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Atsuhiro YAMADA, having a mailing address of B-103 YOKE I, 3-15-19 Nishiwaseda, Shinjyuku-ku Tokyo, 169-0051 Japan, and, Toshiharu KAMEI, having a mailing address of 3-5-16 Koedo, Utsunomiya, Tochigi, 321-0951 Japan, have invented new and useful improvements in an ANVIL FOR MEDICAL STAPLER, for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 6, 2013, accorded U.S. Serial No. 14/420,477; and

WHEREAS, MANI, INC., located at 8-3, Kiyohara Industrial Park, Utsunomiya-shi, Tochigi, 3213231 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Atsuhiro YAMADA and Toshiharu KAMEI, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said MANI, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions

disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to MANI, INC. as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said MANI, INC., their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said MANI, INC. and their representatives or assigns any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to MANI, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said MANI, INC., their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

TOSPIPER KAMET	₽.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Atsuhiro YAMADA, having a mailing address of B-103 YOKE I, 3-15-19 Nishiwaseda, Shinjyuku-ku Tokyo, 169-0051 Japan, and, Toshiharu KAMEI, having a mailing address of 3-5-16 Koedo, Utsunomiya, Tochigi, 321-0951 Japan, have invented new and useful improvements in an ANVIL FOR MEDICAL STAPLER, for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 6, 2013, accorded U.S. Serial No. 14/420,477; and

WHEREAS, MANI, INC., located at 8-3, Kiyohara Industrial Park, Utsunomiya-shi, Tochigi, 3213231 Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Atsuhiro YAMADA and Toshiharu KAMEI, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said MANI, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions

disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to MANI, INC. as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said MANI, INC., their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said MANI, INC. and their representatives or assigns any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to MANI, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said MANI, INC., their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Toshiharu KAMEI	Date
X	· /
• •	•
AGAMAY oridustA	əjsO

-5-